PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5109401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN CHARLES FARGO	08/21/2018
STEVE GIVENS	08/15/2018
HUNTER CRAIG ESLINGER	08/03/2018
JESSE JOHNSON	08/02/2018
MICHAEL P. PARE	08/02/2018
MATTHEW JAMES SCHUSTER	08/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RETRAX HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	5400 DATA COURT
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16110499	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2021H.003US/P2018-0009IDF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=EXFargoDecAssign_2021H_003US_P2018-0009IDF#page1.tif
source=EXEnslingerDecAssign_2021H_003_P2018-0009IDF_#page1.tif
source=EXGivensDecAssign_2021H_003US_P2018-0009IDF#page1.tif
source=EXJohnsonDecAssign_2021H_003US_P2018-0009IDF#page1.tif
source=EXPareDecAssign_2021H_003_P2018-0009IDF_#page1.tif
source=EXSchusterDecAssign_2021H_003US_P2018-0009IDF_#page1.tif

Title of Invention: C	DUICK RELEASE CANISTER			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is	directed to:			
	The attached application, or The United States Application Number or I(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made	e by me.		
I believe that I am ar	original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the appli	cation.	
of not more than five				
ASSIGNMENT OF II	NVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ereby acknowledged, and for other good and val	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS (luable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the	
ASSIGNOR: her	eby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:		
Jonathan Charles F 1443 Kings View D Grand Forks, ND 5	r.	RETRAX HOLDINGS, LLC 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108		
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation	: US	
application 16/110, application number a or any continuation, thereof, including an encumbrance has be ASSIGNEE will, upon Patent as may be known thereto and will prorrequired to apply for,	cluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any type filed on August 23, 2018 and filing date); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute and all rights to sue for past damages. Asseen or will be made or entered into which wor in its request, be provided promptly with all pertions and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test in the purposes thereof.	(and do hereby authorize Assignous be obtained for said invention itute thereof, and as to letters possible. The conflict with this assignment facts and documents relative as to the same in any interferment representatives any and	mee or its designee to insert here the by the above-referenced application catent any reissue or re-examination no assignment, sale, agreement or at. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ing to said invention and said Letters rence, litigation or proceeding related all papers, instruments or affidavits	
Inventor's Signature (Signed in the Presence of a Witness):	MUR	Residence:	Grand Forks, ND	
Date:	Jonathan Charles Fargo	Post Office Address:	1443 Kings View Dr. Grand Forks, ND 58201	
Citizenship: US				
·	subscribing withess affidavit of the subscribing withess affidavit of the subscribing between the subscribing with the subscribe with the subscribing with the			
Make oath and say to	hat I was personally present and did see 50 med in the attached assignment duly sign and,	h Fargo who is	personally known or identified to me	
On this 21st	_day offugust	C.,_	<u></u>	

Title of Invention: QUICK RELEASE CANISTER

As the belov	v named inventor, I hereby declare t	hat:			
This declaration is d	rected to:				
	The attached application, or The United States Application No	imber or PCT International	Application	Number	filed or
<u> </u>	(and do hereby authorize Assiç	· ·	nere ine app	lication number and t	ling date).
The above-identified	application was made or authorized	to be made by me.			
I believe that I am an	original inventor or an original joint i	nventor of a claimed inventio	n in the appli	cation.	
I hereby acknowledgimprisonment of not r	ge that any willful false statement nore than five (5) years, or both.	made in this declaration is	s punishable	under 18 U.S.C. 1	001 by fine o
ASSIGNMENT OF IN receipt of which is he	IVENTION: In consideration of the preby acknowledged, and for other go	payment by ASSIGNEE to A and valuable consideration	SSIGNORS (on,	of the sum of One Do	Nar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: heret	y sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:			
Hunter Craig Eslinger		RETRAX HOLDIN	IGS, LLC		
713 3" Ave NW Beulah, ND 58523		5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 481	08		
Nationality: US		*		res.	
	assigns and legal representatives of	State or Country of			
covenent that ASSIG and said Letters Pate proceeding related to instruments or affidav	brance has been or will be made of NEE will, upon its request, be provi int as may be known and accessible hereto and will promptly execute : its required to apply for, obtain, mai may be necessary or desirable to ca	ided promptly with all pertine to ASSIGNOR and will test and deliver to ASSIGNEE of ntain, issue and enforce said	ont facts and ify as to the s or its legal in United State	documents relating to same in any interferent epresentatives, any o	o said invention nce, litigation or and all bapers.
Inventor's	andronia de la compania de la compa La compania de la co	Residence:		Beulah, ND	
Signature (Signed in the Presence of	7//0/				
a Witness):	Hunter Craig Estinger	Post Office A		713.3° Ave NW	
Date:	8/2/X	rost Office A	wures.	Beulah, ND 58523	
Citizenship: US					
umzensnip. va					
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AI	FFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION (of an assk	3NMENT	
	hed <u>Colingy</u> ,		1 (1)	C	
Whose full post office	address is: 7/3-3**/ Street, City, Posta	VQ_/UVDEZ/@ Code_Country	<u> </u>		
Maka nam and caus	at I was personally present and did		nder Die ein		1920 - 1922 - 1921 - 11.5e
lo be the inventor nar Signed at:	nat i was personally present and did ned in the attached assignment, dul 3 3 2 A/K //// C	see y sign and execute the same &4.44.411 // / S	on the purpos	personally known or ses therein stated.	dentified to me
On this <u>2</u> ()	_day of <u>Alaglast</u> ;	,2018			
		SCLANDERS CANC	Leg Land		

REEL: 046697 FRAME: 0956

Title of Invention: QUICK RELEASE CANISTER

As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is	directed to:		
	The attached application, or The United States Application Number or(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its		
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be mad	e by me.	
believe that I am ar	n original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the app	lication.
of not more than five		•	
	NVENTION: In consideration of the payment be ereby acknowledged, and for other good and va		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: her	eby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Steve Givens 5110 Belmont Rd. Grand Forks, ND 5	8201	RETRAX HOLDINGS, LLC 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108	
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formatio	n: US
hereof, including an encumbrance has be ASSIGNEE will, upor Patent as may be know hereto and will prone equired to apply for,	continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or subst by and all rights to sue for past damages. ASt seen or will be made or entered into which won in its request, be provided promptly with all perti- own and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test inptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United rable to carry out the purposes thereof.	SIGNOR hereby covenant that uld conflict with this assignment nent facts and documents related fy as to the same in any interfer legal representatives any and	nt no assignment, sale, agreement or ent. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ting to said invention and said Letters erence, litigation or proceeding related d all papers, instruments or affidavits
Inventor's Signature (Signed in the Presence of a Witness):	77% B1	Residence:	Grand Forks, ND
Date:	Stev# Givens _/5-AU-Z0/S	Post Office Address:	5110 Belmont Rd. Grand Forks, ND 58201
Citizenship: US			
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
1. Lucas			
Vhose full post office	e address is: <u>53/9 W. Lanar</u> Street, City, Postal Code, Co	<u>EPr- Grand</u> Por untry	rks, ND 58203
be the inventor name of the best of the be		ve	s personally known or identified to me oses therein stated.
On this	day of Anglist 2018	Am	

Title of Invention:	QUICK RELEASE CANISTER		
As the bek	ow named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is	directed to:		
8	The second of th		
The above-identified	a application was made or authorized to be ma	de by me.	ū ,
I believe that I am a	n original inventor or an original joint inventor o	of a claimed invention in the app	lication.
of not more than five	ge that any willful false statement made in this d e (5) years, or both.		
ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTION: In consideration of the payment are by acknowledged, and for other good and v	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS aluable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: he	reby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Jesse Johnson 104 Birch Avenue Saint Michael, MN		RETRAX HOLDINGS, LLC 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108	
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation	n: US
or any continuation, thereof, including as encumbrance has the ASSIGNEE will, upon Patent as may be krathereto and will pro- required to apply for the required to apply for	and filing date); and, in and to, all Letters Paten continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or submy and all rights to sue for past damages. As seen or will be made or entered into which we its request, be provided promptly with all persown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test mptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or it, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Uniteriable to carry out the purposes thereof.	stitute thereof, and as to letters SIGNOR hereby covenant tha ould conflict with this assignme tinent facts and documents rela tify as to the same in any interfe s legal representatives any and	patent any reissue or re-examination t no assignment, sale, agreement on nt. ASSIGNOR further covenant tha ting to said invention and said Letten erence, litigation or proceeding related t all papers, instruments or affidavits
Inventor's Signature (Signed In the Presence of		Residence:	Saint Michael, MN
a Witness): Date:	Jesse Johnston 8/3/18	Post Office Address:	104 Birch Avenue NE Saint Michael, MN 55376
Citizenship: US	~/~/,		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	CNMENT
I THOMAS	ODEGHARD	ar armounted or manage	w(v)(w) v
Whose full post offic	e address is: <u>9793_98# AJE. N., M</u> Street, City, Postal Code, C	APLE GROVE, MA 55369	U.S. A :
to be the inventor ha	hat I was personally present and did see <u>Jr.</u> med in the attached assignment, duly sign and	<u>SE Je/le/36</u> // who is l execute the same for the purpo	personally known or identified to me oses therein stated.
	day of <u>Av.Gu.S.T</u> 2018		

Title of Invention: QUICK RELEASE CANISTER

As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is	directed to:			
*	The attached application, or The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made	ie by me.		
I believe that I am ar	original inventor or an original joint inventor o	qee etti ni notnevni bemish a f	lication.	
imprisonment of not	ge that any willful false statement made in more than five (5) years, or both.			
ASSIGNMENT OF I receipt of which is he	NVENTION: In consideration of the payment is preby acknowledged, and for other good and v.	oy ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS stuable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the	
ASSIGNOR: here	by self, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:		
Michael P. Pare 1393 Kate Cameron	Ďr.	RETRAX HOLDINGS, LLC 5400 Data Court		
Cheyenne, WY 8200		Ann Arbor, MI 48108		
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation	US	
application or any or examination thereof agreement or encur covenant that ASSM and said Letters Pat proceeding related instruments or affida	ber and filing date); and, in and to, all Letter ontinuation, continuation-in-pert, division, rene, including any and all rights to sue for past, brance has been or will be made or entered SNEE will, upon its request, be provided prom ent as may be known and accessible to ASSII therato and will promptly execute and deliv- vits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issu- may be necessary or desirable to carry out the	wel, or substitute thereof, and damages. ASSIGNOR hereby I into which would conflict with pithy with all pertinent facts and SNOR and will testify as to the or to ASSIGNEE or its legal to and enforce said United State or and enforce said United State.	as to letters patent any reissue or re- y covenant that no assignment, sale, this assignment. ASSIGNOR further I documents relating to said invention same in any interference, litigation or representatives any and all papers.	
Inventor's Signature (Signed		Residence:	Chayenne, WY	
in the Presence of a Witness); Date:	Wichael P. Pare / 3/2/18	Post Office Address:	1393 Kate Cameron Dr. Chayenne, WY 82009	
Citizenship: US				
Muc.HAe	subscribing witness affidavit Leal Lake			
Whose full post offic	e address is: <u>/3.93 <i>Nerte. Camer</i></u> Street, City, Postat Code, C	ON OR Chefenae w	14 82009 USA	
Make oath and say to be the inventor na Signed at: /3?	hat I was personally present and did see <u>[] []</u> med in the attached assignment, duly sign end ? Kefe Came 2000 D.K. Chargewer day of <u>Alagues f</u> 2018	HAS L PARE who is secure the number of the n	s personally known or identified to me	
was make	Miche	alfaul four		

Title of Invention: QUICK RELEASE CANISTER

As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that	•	
This declaration is dir	ecled to:		
Ö	The attached application, or The United States Application Numb 	ber or PCT International Application e or its designee to insert here the app	Numberfiled on lication number and filing date).
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to i	be made by me.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
believe that I am an o	original inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in the appl	cation.
	e that any willful false statement more than five (5) years, or both.	ade in this declaration is punishable	a under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	VENTION: In consideration of the pay eby acknowledged, and for other good	ment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS and valuable consideration.	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereb	y sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Matthew James Schu 510 16 th Ave N Wahpeton, ND 58075		RETRAX HOLDINGS, LLC 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108	
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation	:US
the application numb application or any corexamination thereof, agreement or encum covenant that ASSIG and said Letters Pate proceeding related to instruments or affiday	er and filling date); and, in and to, at intinuation, continuation-in-part, division including any and all rights to sue for brance has been or will be made or NEE will, upon its request, be provide int as may be known and accessible to thereto and will promptly execute and intereto and will promptly execute.		ild invention by the above-referenced as to letters patent any reissue or re- y covenant that no assignment, sale, i this assignment. ASSIGNOR further I documents relating to said invention i same in any interference, litigation or representatives any and all papers,
Inventor's		Residence:	Wahpeton, ND
Signature (Signed in the Presence of a Witness): Date:	Matthw James Schuster 08/13/2018	Post Office Address:	510 16 th Ave N Wahpeton, ND 58075
Citizenship: US			
Make cath and say t	Bishoff address is: 1609 Ash Street, City, Postal that I was personally present and did s med in the attached gas ignment, duly	Pl West Fargu, NC Code, Country ee Wathlew Shuster who sign and execute the same for the pur	58078, Cass

PATENT REEL: 046697 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 08/24/2018